The financial details as stated in (iii) and (v) above are to be duly certified by the 

Chartered Accountant as per Annexure II. The certificate must have a Unique 

Document Identification Number (UDIN). 

vi. The contractor should submit bank solvency certificate from any Nationalized/Scheduled 

bank amounting to Rs. 16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh only) after the date of publication 

of tender document and be addressed to the tendering authority quoting the name of the 

work in this NIT. 

vii. The bidder should have sufficient experiences in successful completion of topographical, 

alignment, cross-sectional, L-section & contour survey work using Total station, DGPS , RTK